	Ref No.  FOI-2324-SG13569

	Date FOI request received: 24 August 2023

	Date FOI response: 8 September 2023

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
I would like to raise a Freedom of Information request. Please complete the questions below and return to me:
For Rostering, what software system do you use?
OUR RESPONSE:  Allocate Health Roster.

What is the contract end date for your Rostering software?  
OUR RESPONSE:  26th May 2024.

For Scheduling Community Activities, what software system do you use?
OUR RESPONSE:  TPP SystmOne.

What is the contract end date for your Community Scheduling software?
OUR RESPONSE: November 2025.

For Expense Management what software system do you use?
OUR RESPONSE: Giltbyte Easy.

What is the contract end date for your Expense Management software? 
OUR RESPONSE: The contract is centrally managed through the NHS Electronic Staff Record (ESR).  Please note, the NHS ESR contract is held by NHS Business Services Authority (BSA).  Information on how to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 can be found here: https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/contact-us/freedom-information. 

How many staff are employed in the Trust?
OUR RESPONSE: 6260 (as of 29 August 2023).

How many Trust employees are Community based?
OUR RESPONSE: 4118 (as of 29 August 2023).



